Flextech Hose Solutions Ltd.
945-946 Yeovil Road
Trading Estate, Slough
Berkshire, SL1 4NH
United Kingdom
Office: +44 (0) 1753 570 099
Accounts: +44 (0) 1753 378 984
Fax: +44 (0) 1753 550 011

Bend Radius
(mm)
Min live
length for
vibration
WP
(bar)
BP
(bar)
Weight
(kg/m)
Product
Code
Static Flexing
1/4” 6 9.6 16 85 80 10.0 40.0 0.08 T7010-006
3/8” 10 14.3 22 140 90 5.5 22.0 0.11 T7010-010
1/2” 12 16.7 24 140 110 5.5 22.0 0.12 T7010-012
5/8” 16 21.6 28 160 112 5.0 20.0 0.19 T7010-015
3/4” 19 26.8 30 170 115 4.1 16.4 0.25 T7010-020
1” 25 32.2 44 190 140 4.1 16.4 0.35 T7010-025
1 1/4” 32 41.1 55 260 152 3.4 13.6 0.44 T7010-032
1 1/2” 40 49.5 70 300 160 2.4 9.6 0.68 T7010-040
2” 50 60.3 90 320 190 1.0 4.0 0.88 T7010-050
2 1/2” 65 79.0 110 410 200 1.0 4.0 1.70 T7010-065
3” 80 95.5 130 450 280 1.0 4.0 1.80 T7010-080
4” 100 116.0 200 560 305 1.0 4.0 2.50 T7010-100
5” 125 143.0 250 660 330 0.7 2.8 4.00 T7010-125
6” 150 172.0 290 815 360 0.6 2.2 5.00 T7010-150
8” 200 225.0 400 1015 410 0.5 1.2 7.00 T7010-200
10” 250 287.0 490 1220 610 0.3 1.0 10.0 T7010-250